                       Intertek Testing Services
         ETL SEMKO
VERIFICATION
of conformity with
European R&TTE Directive
No.  EME-030490
Type of equipment : 802.11b Wireless Compact Flash card
Document holder : TRENDware INTERNATIONAL INC.
3135, Kashiwa St., Torrance, CA 90505, U.S.A.
Type designation : TEW-222CF
Technical data : 2412MHz to 2472MHz
A sample of the equipment has been tested for CE-marking according to the R&TTE
Directive, 99/5/EEC
Test(s) and Standard(s) used for showing compliance with the essential requirements of the
directive:
Test(s) & Standard(s): Test Report(s): Issued by: Date(s):
CE/LVD
 EN60950: 1992+A1+A2+A3+A4+A11 ETS-03146/00 ITS-Taiwan May 2, 2003
CE/EMC
EN 301 489-17 V1.1.1: 09-2000 EME-030488 ITS-Taiwan Oct. 3, 2002
EN 301 489-1 V1.3.1: 09-2001 EME-030488 ITS-Taiwan Oct. 3, 2002
Radio Spectrum
EN 300 328-1 V1.3.1: 12-2001 EME-030489 ITS-Taiwan Oct. 3, 2002
EN 300 328-2 V1.2.1: 12-2001 EME-030489 ITS-Taiwan Oct. 3, 2002
The referred test report(s) show that the product fulfills the requirements in the CE
R&TTE Directive for CE marking. On this basis, the manufacturer (or his European
authorized representative) can in his EC Declaration of Conformity verify compliance
with the CE R&TTE Directive.
Hsin-Chu
May 2, 2003      Intertek Testing Services Taiwan Ltd.
                       Intertek Testing Services
         ETL SEMKO
VERIFICATION
of conformity with
European R&TTE Directive
No.  EME-030489
Type of equipment : 802.11b Wireless Compact Flash card
Document holder : TRENDware INTERNATIONAL INC.
3135, Kashiwa St., Torrance, CA 90505, U.S.A.
Type designation : TEW-222CF
Technical data : 2412MHz to 2472MHz
A sample of the equipment has been tested for CE-marking according to the R&TTE
Directive, 99/5/EC
Standard(s) used for showing compliance with the essential requirements of the directive:
Standard(s): Test report(s): Issued by: Date(s):
EN 300 328-1 V1.3.1: 12-2001 EME-030489 ITS-Taiwan Oct. 3, 2002
EN 300 328-2 V1.2.1: 12-2001 EME-030489 ITS-Taiwan Oct. 3, 2002
The referred test report(s) show that the product fulfills the Article 3.2 requirements in
the EC R&TTE Directive for CE marking. On this basis, together with the EMC and
LVD documents, the manufacturer (or his European authorized representative) can in
his EC Declaration of Conformity verify compliance with the EC R&TTE Directive.
Hsin-Chu
April 18, 2003     Intertek Testing Services Taiwan Ltd.
        Intertek Testing Services
        ETL SEMKO
                                                               Report No.: EME-030489
              Page  1  of  27
Radio Spectrum
TEST REPORT
Report No.   : EME-030489
Model No. : TEW-222CF